Mistletoe Magic Crafter Agreement

Crafter Release and Waiver of Liability

The crafter grants permission for his/her work to be displayed and sold at Art League of North Florida/Gateway Art Gallery, located at 168 N. Marion Ave., Lake City FL 32055

- 1. The crafter hereby assumes all risks and hazards incidental to participation in the display of his/her craft at Art League of North Florida/ Gateway Art Gallery.
- 2. The crafter is responsible for delivering, packing, transporting, and pick-up of his/her craft at his/her own expense.
- 3. The crafter understands that the craft is submitted to Art League of North Florida/Gateway Art Gallery and exhibited at the crafter's own risk. Neither Art League of North Florida/Gateway Art Gallery nor any of its officers, agents, employees she be held responsible for theft, vandalism, fire, or any other damages or losses to crafts. The crafter agrees that Art League of North Florida/Gateway Art Gallery makes no representations or warranties regarding the level of security at the facility. The crafter understands and agrees that Art League of North Florida/Gateway Art Gallery and its officers, agents, and employees will not be responsible for the reimbursements or replacement of lost, stolen, or damaged crafts/artwork, and Art League of North Florida/Gateway Art Gallery does not insure such submitted crafts.
- 4. The crafter must be a member of ALNF and agrees to be paid 60% of the sale price of his/her craft (commonly referred to as a 60/40 split).
- 5. I acknowledge that I understand the waiver described in this document. I am aware that this is a Release of Liability and sign it of my own free will.

______ the crafter agrees to pick up any unsold items between December 26-28 2024. Any (initials) items not picked up by 12/28/24 become the property of Gateway Art Gallery.

Crafter's Signature	
Printed Name	
Address	
Phone	Email